B 1.8812
Swing Clamps with Reinforced Swing Mechanism
bottom flange, position monitoring optional,
pendulum eye/fork head, max. operating pressure 500 / 160 bar
Issue 4-19 E
Application
Hydraulic swing clamps are used for clamping
of workpieces, when it is essential to keep the

a can be selected in steps of 5°.
Part no.
1. Example of ordering
Piston rod diameter = 20 mm,
pendulum eye,
without switch rod,
swing angle 90° clockwise,
off-position 0°,
metallic wiper mounted
Part no.: 1893 1370 000M
2. Example of ordering
Piston rod diameter = 32 mm,
fork head,
with switch rod,
swing angle 60° counterclockwise,
off-position – 30 °,
metallic wiper mounted
Part no.: 1895 1565 M30M
Fi
xi
ng
 p
ar
ts
in
cl
ud
ed
 in
 o
ur
de
liv
er
y
1  8  9  X       1  X   X  X        X  X  X   X
Piston rod Ø d
3 = 20 mm
5 = 32 mm
3 = Pendulum eye
5 = Fork head
6 = with switch rod
7 = without switch rod
0	 =	90°	 clockwise swing motion
1 	= 	90° 	counterclockwise swing motion
2 	= 	75° 	clockwise swing motion
3 	= 	75° 	counterclockwise swing motion
4 	= 	60° 	clockwise swing motion
5 	= 	60° 	counterclockwise swing motion
6 	= 	45° 	clockwise swing motion
7 	= 	45° 	counterclockwise swing motion
8 	= 	30° 	clockwise swing motion
9 	= 	30° 	counterclockwise swing motion
M = Metalic wiper, mounted
Angle a for off-position
00 up to 90:	 0° up to max. 90°
	 (graduation of 5°)
P (Plus) 	 =	+ a
M (Minus) 	=	– a
0	 =	 a	= 0°
see dimensional drawing
Swing
angle ± 1°
0°-a +a
A = Clamping
B = Unclamping
M 5 x 10 deep
SW 28 for 1893 XXXX
Off-position Off-position
cw cwccw ccw
Subject to modificationsB 1.8812 / 4 -19 E
2	 Actual issue see ws.roemheld.com	 Römheld GmbH
F F
L L
22
5